$535,000 - 15821 Ne Leary Way C126, Redmond

MLS® #2386599

$535,000

2 Bedroom, 1.5 Bathroom, 924 sqft
Residential on 0.00 Acres

Downtown Redmond, Redmond, WA

Lovely 2-bedroom & 1.5 bath, two-story
townhome ideally located just off the
Sammamish Trail and close proximity to
downtown Redmond and Microsoft. Kitchen
features granite counters, stainless steel
appliances, and rich wood cabinetry. Super
clean unit with fresh interior paint, real
hardwood floors in the living & dining room and
brand new carpet upstairs. Exterior
renovations completed around 10 years ago.
Community clubhouse includes a game room,
open lawn, and playground. EV chargers
recently installed. Just minutes to Redmond
Town Center, popular eateries, shopping, and
convenient 520 access. Pet friendly and no
rental cap. Welcome home!

Built in 1981

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

2386599
$535,000
$531,037
$575

2

15

1

1

924

0.00
1981




Type Residential
Sub-Type Condominium
Status Sold

Community Information

Address 15821 Ne Leary Way C126
Area 530 - Bellevue/East of 405
Subdivision Downtown Redmond

City Redmond

County King

State WA

Zip Code 98052

Amenities

Parking Spaces 1
Parking Uncovered
Interior

Interior Features  Cooking-Electric, Dryer-Electric, Ground Floor, Insulated Windows,
Washer, Water Heater

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Disposal, Dryer(s), Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s),
Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)

# of Stories 3

Exterior

Exterior Features Wood, Wood Products
Lot Description Dead End Street, Paved, Sidewalk

School Information

District Lake Washington
Elementary Redmond Elem
Middle Redmond Middle
High Redmond High

Additional Information

Days on Market 74

Cumulative Days on Market 74
Days on Website 86
HOA Fees $492
HOA Fees Frequency Monthly



