\$535,000 - 15821 Ne Leary Way C126, Redmond

MLS® #2386599

\$535,000

2 Bedroom, 1.5 Bathroom, 924 sqft Residential on 0.00 Acres

Downtown Redmond, Redmond, WA

Lovely 2-bedroom & 1.5 bath, two-story townhome ideally located just off the Sammamish Trail and close proximity to downtown Redmond and Microsoft. Kitchen features granite counters, stainless steel appliances, and rich wood cabinetry. Super clean unit with fresh interior paint, real hardwood floors in the living & dining room and brand new carpet upstairs. Exterior renovations completed around 10 years ago. Community clubhouse includes a game room, open lawn, and playground. EV chargers recently installed. Just minutes to Redmond Town Center, popular eateries, shopping, and convenient 520 access. Pet friendly and no rental cap. Welcome home!

2386599



Built in 1981

MISR #

Essential Information

IVILOW #	2300333
List Price	\$535,000
Sale Price	\$531,037
Price Per SqFt	\$575
Bedrooms	2
Bathrooms	1.5
Full Baths	1
Half Baths	1
Square Footage	924
Acres	0.00
Year Built	1981

Type Residential Sub-Type Condominium

Status Sold

Community Information

Address 15821 Ne Leary Way C126 Area 530 - Bellevue/East of 405

Subdivision Downtown Redmond

City Redmond

County King
State WA
Zip Code 98052

Amenities

Parking Spaces 1

Parking Uncovered

Interior

Interior Features Cooking-Electric, Dryer-Electric, Ground Floor, Insulated Windows,

Washer, Water Heater

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Disposal, Dryer(s), Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s),

Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)

of Stories 3

Exterior

Exterior Features Wood, Wood Products

Lot Description Dead End Street, Paved, Sidewalk

School Information

District Lake Washington
Elementary Redmond Elem
Middle Redmond Middle
High Redmond High

Additional Information

Days on Market 74

Cumulative Days on Market 74

Days on Website 86

HOA Fees \$492

HOA Fees Frequency Monthly